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WURC Members: The UN Relations Committee - wurc@wfeo.org ;Reginald Vachon - Chair 

vachonus@gmail.com>;Allian Pratt <PrattA@asme.org>;Ashok Basa <b_eb@hotmail.com>;Samuel 

Grossman <Sam.Grossman@C2-Energy.com>;Daniel Favrat <daniel.favrat@epfl.ch>; Darrel Danyluk 

<mrdjd48@gmail.com>;David Lapp <David.Lapp@engineerscanada.ca>;Jorge Spitalnik 

<j.spitalnik@yahoo.com>;Kenichi Tsukahara <tsukahara@doc.kyushu-u.ac.jp>;Marlene Kanga 

<marlenekanga@bigpond.com>;Martin Van Veelen <martin@mdte.co.za>;Meggan Maughan Brown 

<mmaughan-brown@asce.org>;Mike Sanio <msanio@asce.org>;Ruomei Li <ruomei-

li@csee.org.cn>;Seng Chuan Tan <sctan@engineer.com>;Toshimitsu Komatsu 

<komatsu794@gmail.com>;Bill Kelly <wek1996@verizon.net>;José Tadeu da Silva 

<eng.josetadeu@uol.com.br>;José Tadeu da Silva <josetadeu.presidente@uol.com.br>;Dirk Dauw 

<dauwd@asme.org>;Navinchandra B Vasoya <navin@lvjprojects.com>; 

  INTRODUCTION: WFEO and the International  Science Council L are co members of the SCIENTIFiC 

and TECHNOLOGICAL COMMUNITY MAJOR GROUP  (STC MG} at the UN in New York and participate in 

the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) High Level  Political Forum and Science (HLPF), Technology, 

and Innovation Forum (STI) . This year the July HLPF included September Summit.  WFEO is a member of 

the Major Groups Steering Committee that works with the UN in New York to plan the participation of 

the Major Groups in the HLPF and Summit 

 

 

LEADERSHIP PARTICIPATION:  President-elect: GONG Ke spoke at the STI, President Marlene 

Kanga spoke at the HLPF and Past President Jorge Spitalnik spoke at the Summit. 
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WFEO UN PARTICIPATION 2019 : WFEO WURC participated in the activities listed below: 

 

 
WFEO Participation at the UN High Level Political Forum – HLPF 2019 
 
WFEO participation in UN STI Forum 2019 
 
Report on the Workshop on Science, Technology and Innovation for the SDGs 
 
WFEO at the UN CSW63 
 
Report of the extraordinary session of the Commission for Hydrology at the World  
 
WFEO Collaborated with ISC on Review of the 2019 Global Sustainable Development Report  
 
Meteorological Organization 
 
Report of the 30th UN Water meeting 
 
IAEA Participation 63rd Congress 
 
SDG Summit REPORT 
  

Right Click  and open hyperlink on the above links to provide details 

on each activity 

 

 

 

Reginald I. Vachon  

Chair WURC 

 

https://www.wfeo.org/wfeo-participation-at-the-un-hlpf-forum-2019/
https://www.wfeo.org/wfeo-participation-in-un-sti-forum-2019/
https://www.wfeo.org/report-on-the-workshop-on-science-technology-and-innovation-for-the-sdgs/
https://www.wfeo.org/wfeo-at-the-un-csw63/
https://www.wfeo.org/report-of-the-extraordinary-session-of-the-commission-for-hydrology-at-the-world-meteorological-organization/
https://sustainabledevelopment.un.org/gsdr2019
https://www.wfeo.org/report-of-the-extraordinary-session-of-the-commission-for-hydrology-at-the-world-meteorological-organization/
https://www.wfeo.org/report-of-the-30th-un-water-meeting/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AKQmh9LJ2-pps0AZbw2kNU8BkVXibpmd/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/18oHuh6MGFKWYpcb3rRyzuw1i_qSztrF0adsSdlJt27w/edit?usp=sharing

